

MARY LOUISE HAYES

Mary Louise Hayes, 83 of Bowling Green died at 9:38 a.m., Friday, March 11, 2011 at Colonial Manor Nursing & Rehab Facility.

The Allen County native was a salesperson for Hayes Shoe Store and one of the founding members of Westside Methodist Church that later became Faith United Methodist Church. She was a daughter of the late James Owens and Maud Bonner and the wife of the late Robert Lee Hayes. She was preceded in death by a son Jimmy Hayes and daughter-in-law Kay Hayes.

Funeral service is 1:00 p.m. Monday, March 14, 2011 at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel with burial in Fairview Cemetery #1. Visitation is 1:00-8:00 p.m. Sunday at the funeral home.

Survivors include a son, Ricky Hayes of Bowling Green; two grandchildren, Ellen Kay Hayes and Richard Chase Hayes both of Bowling Green and a sister, Orangie Thomas of Bowling Green

Send Condolences